.

NO. 3485 P. 3

		Docket No.:
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RM COV	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
18Y, 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) D8/REV04 PATENT	S OI	Patent and Trademark Office
	V	▼ ▼
Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies):
DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.	 Nam	e: PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.
	ļ	_
	Inter	nal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	_ 	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Stre	et Address: 3800 West 143rd Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City	Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44111
Execution Date: March 10, 2009		<u>-</u>
	Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
11/357,672 February 17, 2006		
Additional numbers attac	ched?	Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Tot	al number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PPG Industries, Inc.	- 7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Intellectual Property Law Dept.</u>		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
<u></u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One PPG Place - 39th Floor	8. De	posit account number:
Street Address: One PPG Place - 39th Floor	-	6-2025
	- -	V-20
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15272	_ (Att	ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	<u>r use THI</u>	S SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is	
Diane R. Meyers	<u> 4 (</u>	March 17, 2009
Name of Person Signing	Şİg ∵ tanada	the Date

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

of:

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in «CountryName» Application/Patent No(s).:

Application No.	File Date	Publication No.	Publication	TITLE
, ippii and in the			Date	
11/357672	February 17,	2006-0189743	August 24	, WATER BASED DAMPER
11/33/0/2	2006		2 <u>006</u>	

We do hereby, effective as of January 13, 2009, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

of:

Cleveland, Ohio

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Subscribed and Sworn by us:	Accepted by us:
At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	At Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272 USA
this <u>10</u> day of <u>March</u> 20 <u>09</u>	this 13 day of March 2009
DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.
By John B. Treangen Authorized Representative	By Aonna Au Walker Vice President - Tax Administration
CORP.	CORP. SEAL

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0198

64175A - United States of America - ksw

This Motarial Conflicate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

110111101111	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF Michigan) S County/Parish of Midland)	S S
On this day of	, 20 <u>09</u> , personally
anneared before Me.	
John B. Treangen, Authorized Repres	ëntative
known or identified to me to be the individual d	
Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of I	ow Global Technologies Inc.
and acknowledged the same as a free act and de authority of the said Corporation incorporated u	ed for uses and purposes therein expressed by nder the laws of the State of Delaware, United
States of America.	
	-∮ 20, 2007 is based on

I further certify that said authority, dated August 30, 2007 is based on

a delegation of signature authority,

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Kathy Sue Wertz NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2012

PATENT

REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0199

64175A - United States of America - ksw

This Notaria) Certificate \$50 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same \$50 member.

\$50 € 550 € This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

· FORM 550

NOTARIAL	CERTIFICATE	(Corporation)
----------	-------------	---------------

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) SS County/Parish of Allegheny) On this
DONNA L. WALKER
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document
Transfer Assignment for and on behalf of PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.
and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United
I further certify that said authority, dated <u>february</u> 8, 1999 is based on
a Resolution of the Board of Directors
which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.
0

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Marion G. Eastman, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires April 8, 2012

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0200

PTO/SB/97 (02-09)
Approved for use through 03/31/2009, OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMS control number.

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office March 17, 2009 Betsy A. Schreck Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate 412-434-3790 Registration Number, if applicable Telephone Number Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper. Lecordation Form Over Sheet (2 Pages) Assignment (3 Pages)

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0201



PPG Industries

PPG Industries, Inc. One PPG Place Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272 USA Telephone (412) 434-2931 Fax (412) 434-4292

March 17, 2009

TO:

Assignment Services Branch

FACSIMILE NUMBER: 1-571-273-0140

FROM:

Diane R. Meyers

Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: Seven (7)

PPG INDUSTRIES CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The content contained in this transmission is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named herein. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this transmission is strictly prohibited.

PATENT

REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0202

Docket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/81/2002) PATENTS ONLY P08/REV04 Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. Name: PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3800 West 143rd Street ☐ Merger ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Other _____ Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44111 City: Execution Date: March 10, 2009 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing Date A. Patent Application No.(s) February 17, 2006 11/357,672 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: _PPG Industries, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept. credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One PPG Place - 39th Floor 16-2025 City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15272 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS!SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is thus and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 17, 2009 Diane R. Meyers Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decument: